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Solo Piping Judges Association 
Founded 2014 

 
Chair 

 
Andrew Wright 

 
 

Judge Representatives 
 

Colin MacLellan 
Hugh MacCallum 
Murray Henderson 

Secretary            Treasurer 
 

Jack Taylor              Euan Anderson 
Craigston          euananderson@me.com 
Aboyne 
AB34 5FP 
jackandmarytaylor@gmail.com 
tel 01339 886297 

 

 
 
Definitions of categories are as follows 
 
S - SENIOR JUDGE 
 

Most likely to have competed successfully at the highest level with continuity over an extended period of years, able to demonstrate a 
comprehensive knowledge of the music, and with experience of judging.  Eligible to judge any level of competition, but to judge with 
experienced judges at major competitions in the first year of acceptance. 
 
A - APPROVED JUDGE:    
 

Those knowledgeable and experienced and having had notable success in competition, amateur or professional, but not necessarily at 
the highest level. Eligible to judge at any level of competition, but in major events should be accompanied by a senior judge or judges. 
Upgrade to senior judge status is possible after an approved period, further experience having accumulated from a suitable number of 

judging assignments at major events. Senior judges to be consulted in the assessment of this. 
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New applicants who otherwise meet the approved criteria but who have had an extended break from the competition scene, and/or 

who have insufficient experience of judging may not judge at major competitions. 

They may judge at major competitions only after a suitable period, subject to the approval of the general committee based on reports 

from those with whom they have judged, and a log of judging assignments undertaken. 

 

LIST OF ADJUDICATORS 2017 

UK BASED JUDGES 

  
Name Email Piob LM 

Euan Anderson euananderson@me.com  A A 

James Banks 

  

jbanks@scotsguards.co.uk  A S 

Robert Barnes robert.barnes@talktalk.net  A A 

Gordon Clark 

  

gclark780@gmail.com  A A 

Ronald Clark 

  

ronald505@btinternet.com  A A 

Walter Cowan 

  

waltercowan@icloud.com  None S 

Barry 

Donaldson 

barrypipes@msn.com  None S 

Ian Duncan 

  

pmahdrs@hotmail.co.uk  S S 

Alan Forbes 

  

alan.forbes@btinternet.com  A A 

Andrew Frater 

  

andrew@frater.me  A A 

Sir Patrick Grant 

  

sirpatrick@dalvey.com  A A 

James Hamilton jimmyhamilton@talktalk.net  A A 
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Name Email Piob LM 

  

Murray 

Henderson 

murray@hendersonreedmakers.com  S S 

Patricia 

Henderson 

murray@hendersonreedmakers.com  S A 

Jim Henderson,  jameslhenderson@hotmail.co.uk             A                    A 

Bruce Hitchings 

  

bruce@highlandreeds.com  A A 

  

  

Linden Ingram 

  

dixieingram@outlook.com  None A 

  

  

James Jackson 

  

jimlizjackson@aol.com  A A 

Hugh Jamieson jamiesonhugh6@gmail.com  A A 

Tom Johnstone tompiperair@gmail.com  A A 

Rona Lightfoot 

  

tony.lightfoot1@btinternet.com  A A 

Roddy 

Livingstone 

roddy66@gmx.com  A A 

George 

Lumsden 

  

pmgeorgelumsden@googlemail.com  A A 

Hugh 

MacCallum 

  

hughmaccallum@lochruan.co.uk  S S 

Allan 

MacDonald 

aileanmacd@gmail.com  S S 

Angus 

MacDonald 

angus.macdon@btinternet.com  S S 

Iain MacFadyen 

  

  S S 

John Don 

Mackenzie 

johndon.mackenzie@btconnect.com  A A 
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Name Email Piob LM 

Archie Maclean 

  

archie.maclean1@btinternet.com  A A 

Colin MacLellan colin@pipereeds.com  S S 

Ian McLellan 

BEM 

  

ianmclellan42@yahoo.co.uk  None S 

Dugald McNeill 

  

  A A 

Malcolm McRae 

  

malcolmandstephaniemcrae@gmail.com  S S 

Ronnie 

McShannon 

r.a.mcshannon@ntlworld.com  S S 

Iain Morrison 

  

pipeymorrison@hotmail.com  S S 

  

  

William 

Morrison 

  

williammorrison67@yahoo.co.uk  S S 

Neill Mulvie 

  

neillmulvie@hotmail.com  A A 

Stuart Samson, 

MBE 

sdsamson62@gmail.com  S S 

Stuart Shedden s.shedden@btinternet.com  S A 

Tom Speirs 

  

tspeirs1@sky.com  S S 

Logan Tannock logantannock@gmail.com 

  

A A 

Dr. Jack Taylor 

  

  

jackandmarytaylor@gmail.com  S A 

Duncan Watson dwatson926@gmail.com  A A 

  

John Wilson 

  

johnwilson976@btinternet.com  S S 
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Name Email Piob LM 

Dr. Bill 

Wotherspoon 

bill.wotherspoon1@gmail.com  S A 

Andrew Wright 

  

awrightsnr@btinternet.com  S S 

  

INTERNATIONAL JUDGES 

  
Name Email Piob LM 

James M Bell james.bell@lyon.edu  A A 

Michael Grey mike@dunaber.com  A A 

Donald Lindsay 

  

donald.f.lindsay@gmail.com  A A 

William Livingstone 

  

living@sympatico.ca  S S 

James McGillivray 

  

jimmcg@piping.on.ca  S S 

Robert Worrall robertworrall@cogeco.ca  S S 
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